THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG CENTRE FOR CHINA STUDIES

Master of Arts in Chinese Studies Admission Scholarship Scheme

Regulations

To encourage and assist students of strong academic standing to study the Master of Arts in Chinese Studies Programme, the Programme will award a small number of scholarships in each academic year. The value of each scholarship will be equal to 50% of the tuition fee of the given academic year. Regulations governing awards under the Scheme are set out below.

Eligibility and Selection Schedule

All applicants of the Master of Arts in Chinese Studies programme are eligible and no separate application is required. Each applicant will enter the selection process automatically.

Selection Criteria

The scholarship will be awarded based on academic merit, assessed on the basis of the applicant's application materials for admission, and taking into consideration the programme's goal of having a diverse student body.

Result Notification

Scholarship awardee will be notified by the Programme Office via email upon issuance of admission offer by the Graduate School.

Coverage of the Scholarship

- (i) Awardee's tuition fee will be waived subject to actual amount of scholarship approved;
- (ii) Awardee is required to settle the deposit payment in order to indicate acceptance of the admission offer.

To receive the Scholarship, the selected applicants must fulfil the following conditions:

- confirm acceptance of admission to the Master of Arts in Chinese Studies programme and settle the required deposit within one month from the date of admission offer notification;
- commence studies in Term 1 of the given academic year;
- remain in good standing during the study and successfully complete the programme within one year.

Others

- The Programme reserves the right not to award the scholarships.
- The Admission Committee's decisions in respect of the award of scholarships shall be final, no appeal is available, and no discussion or correspondence will be entered into with any person regarding the award of scholarships.

[For 2023 Entry]